

3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

-Y

101999115

10 the Honorable Commissionε. 10100011	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PETER STOKKEBYE INTERNATIONAL A/S	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PETER STOKKEBYE TOBAKSFABRIK A/S
[] Individual(s) [] Association (V) (V) (I) [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation - Denmark	Address: Tobaksvej 1 5610 Assens, Denmark
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X Change of Name [] Other	[] Limited Partnership [] Corporation- Denmark If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: November 20, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
. Trademark Registrations	Trademark Registrations - Continued
Mark Reg. No.	Mark Reg. No.
PETER STOKKEBYE 1,093,377 PETER STOKKEBYE 1,096,227	SANTA MARIA 1,801,006 BALI SHAG 1,908,000
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Date /0/16/01 Eabel No.6 7726567-US Thereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was	Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Patents. Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service. D. Perez. D. Perez.	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Amy L. Nelkin Name of Person Signing October 16, 2001 Signature October 16, 2001 Date	
10/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000183 1093377 Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
02 FC:482 75.00 0P	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0434



Bearing the date of 20th November 2000 the notified amendments relating to the company:

"PETER STOKKEBYE INTERNATIONAL A/S" Tobaksvej 1 DK-5610 Assens

of the municipality of Assens

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 86567318 (former registration number A/S 66.841) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"PETER STOKKEBYE TOBAKSFABRIK A/S"

Tobaksvej 1

DK-5610 Assens

Copenhagen, 15th August 2001

Britt Ludvigsen

RECORDED: 10/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0435